

Fee Structure

Our goal is to customize the needs of each family. We have a several levels of consultants and therapists to meet each family's financial needs. Please note each of our consultants and therapists has the same training, experience and support, however due to their educational degrees and certifications we bill them out at different rates. You will need one member of the following consultants to lead your team. The therapist rates are listed below as well.

Master Consultant

A Master's level consultant that is a Board Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA)

Hourly Rate: \$175

Senior Consultant

A Bachelor's level consultant that is a Board Certified Associate Behavior Analyst (BCaBA)

Hourly Rate: \$150

Associate Consultant

A Bachelor's level consultant that is pursuing Board Certification as a Board Certified Associate Behavior Analyst (BCaBA)

Hourly Rate: \$125

Master Therapist

Pursuing or has received a degree in the field, with 5+ years of experience Hourly Rate: \$65 in office/\$70 in home

Senior Therapist

Pursuing a degree in the field, with 2-5 years of experience

Hourly Rate: \$50 in office/\$55 in home

Associate Therapist

High school diploma with 0-2 years of experience

Hourly Rate: \$35 in office/\$40 in home

1



Team Meetings

The following is a list of the services we offer. Each service is accompanied by an estimate amount of hours this service typically takes. Please note that this is just an estimate, when creating individualized programs, certain services may take longer than expected.

<u>Service</u>	<u>Hours</u>
Initial Consultation Observation of the child Review of relevant information (reports, IEPs, assessments, Discussion of possible interventions Overview of program	etc.)
Assessment (Initial and On-going) Working session with child Present levels Recommendations for programming Report	5
 Program Preparation Review and analyze information regarding the child gleaned work session, parent checklist, IEPs, etc. Develop drill book 	5 I from
 Training Program training (parents, therapists, speech and language occupational therapists, etc.) Orientation to program (basic philosophy) Components of program Reinforcement Prompting system Data collection Preparation Training Packets 	, 10
Video Feed Back Watching and giving written feedback to therapists and fam 3-4 hours of video	Hourly ilies

3



 Therapists, parents, consultant meet to discuss program; fine tune/modify as required

IEP Development/Attendance (Assessment Required) Hourly

- Review of proposed objectives and goals
- Develop objectives and goals

<u>Service</u> <u>Hours</u>

School Visits/Observation

Hourly

- Visit to school
- Consultation with teacher (in amenable)
- Report

Social Groups

2

- Held in our offices after school during the school year
- An intake visit is required before beginning

Potty Training

10

Intensive 1 day training

Supplies

TBD

 Supplies are agreed based on the program; where obtained by consultant, supplies are charged with a minimal service fee

Email Consultations

15 Minute Increments

Phone Consultations

15 Minute Increments

Other Services

All other services provided at Consultant's hourly rate

Per Diem

\$35/day

Charged for families the consultant will spending 8 or more hours a day with

Mileage

Current Rate

- Charged for families out of the consultant's 10 mile radius to 50 mile radius
- The fee will appear on your monthly invoice



Travel Time Half of Hourly Rate

Charged for families out of the consultant's 50 mile radius

Airfare Current Fare

Charged for families more than 2 hours of driving time away

<u>Service</u> <u>Hours</u>

Hotel Accommodations

Current Rate

 Charged for families out of the consultant's 50 miles radius AND 8 or more hours of consulting in one day

Referral Compensation

\$100

 Credited to the family's invoice for referrals to other families that schedule an initial consultation with our organization

Service

Material Orders

- Place orders for materials recommended by your consultant or items selected by the family for your ABA Program.
- The order will be charged to our business account and be billed to on your monthly invoice.

Fees for purchasing and billing:

Order Amount	Service Fee
\$0-50	\$30.00
\$50-150	\$45.00
\$150-300	\$60.00
\$300-500	\$75.00
\$500±	\$90.00



Payment Options

We accept the following forms of payment: Cash Check Money Order MasterCard Visa

Invoices are billed on or about the first of each month. Payment is expected by the last day of the month. If payment can not be paid, please contact (Kellie O'Donnell, Billing Manager) so that a payment plan can be agreed upon.

Late Payments:

If the president is not contacted, a \$25 late fee will be assessed on the first of each month that an invoice is not paid.